(twenty-five) consecutive Trading Dates in the regular market before the date of the listing application
of the New Shares resulting from the PMTHMETD to the IDX.

Capital and Shareholding Structures Before and After the Planned PMTHMETD

In connection with the PMTHMETD, the Company may issue up to a maximum of 416,451,833 (four
hundred sixteen million four hundred fifty one thousand eight hundred thirty three) shares or
representing a maximum amount of 10% (ten percent) of the total issued and paid-up capital of the
Company as at the date of this Disclosure of Information, amounting to a total of 4,164,518,330 (four
billion one hundred sixty four million five hundred eighteen thousand three hundred thirty) shares,
which shall be issued from the Company’s unissued authorized capital with a nominal value of Rp.
100 (one hundred Rupiahs) per share.

The capital structure and shares ownership of the Company before and after the implementation of
the PMTHMETD on a pro-forma basis is are as follows:

(the remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

6

NO. SHAREHOLDERS
BEFORE PMTHMETD AFTER PMTHMETD

NUMBER OF

SHARES
NOMINAL VALUE (RP) %

NUMBER OF

SHARES
NOMINAL VALUE (RP) %

Authorized Capital  14,000,000,000 1,400,000,000,000  14,000,000,000 1,400,000,000,000

1.
PT Saratoga Investama
Sedaya Tbk.

864,375,175 86,437,517,500 20.76 864,375,175 86,437,517,500 18.87

2. PT Mitra Daya Mustika 589,766,719 58,976,671,900 14.16 589.766.719 58.976.671.900 12.87

3. Garibaldi Thohir 364,813,023 36,481,302,300 8.76 364,813,023 36,481,302,300 7.97

4.
PT Suwarna Arta
Mandiri

293,294,900 29,329,490,000 7.04 293,294,900 29,329,490,000 6.40

5.
Pemda Kabupaten
Banyuwangi

229,000,000 22,900,000,000 5.50 229,000,000 22,900,000,000 5.00

6.
Public (each with
ownership of less than
5%)

1,823,268,513 182,326,851,300 43.78 1,823,268,513 182,326,851,300 39.80

  - - - 416,451,833 41,645,183,300 9.09

Total Issued and Paid-up
Capital

4,164,518,330 416,451,833,000 100.00 4,580,970,163 458,097,016,300 100.00

Portfolio Shares 9,835,481,670 983,548,167,000  9,419,029,837 941,902,983,700

Furthermore, in line with POJK No. 38, the implementation of the issuance of the New Shares through
the PMTHMETD must be completed within 2 (two) years as of the date of EGMS approving the
PMTHMETD. The Company shall also publicly announce this plan and notify OJK with regard to the
implementation of the PMTHMETD by the latest 5 (five) Working Days prior to the implementation of
the PMTHMETD through (i) 1 (one) Indonesian daily newspaper with national circulation or the IDX
website; and (ii) the Company's website.

Use of Proceeds of the PMTHMETD

The Company intends to use all of the net proceeds raised from the PMTHMETD  for the requirement